19 HARMONY™ SYSTEM
15.1
HARMONY SYSTEM
Building on the popularity we received
on our award-winning Fusion™
System, Truth Hardware has now
embarked on the next generation
combination lock and tilt latch system

availability of these finishes on specific
product lines.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order the Harmony System by
individual components:
LOCKS: (same lock used for either
Harmony or Harmony 7 applications)
# 19.77.XX.010 – Housing/Lever
LH Lock assembly
# 19.77.XX.020 – Housing/Lever
RH Lock assembly
# 19.78.XX.010 – Housing/Lever
Assembly – Passive (for use on
applications without integrated latch)
DOUBLE HUNG
SLIDER
Harmony System (unlocked) Harmony System (tilt latch retracted)
Harmony System (locked)
KEEPERS: (same keeper used for
either Harmony of Harmony 7
applications – see drawings for available
keeper designs)
# 45678.XX Keeper
# 42052.XX Keeper
# 45674.XX Keeper
# 33676.XX Keeper
# 45686.XX Keeper (special to
Trustgard window design)
LATCHES (Standard Harmony Latches)
# 14222 – Standard Harmony Latch
assembly (LH)
# 14223 – Standard Harmony Latch
assembly (RH)
# 14306 – Standard Harmony Latch
assembly with offset (LH)
# 14307 – Standard Harmony Latch
assembly with offset (RH)
The fol lowing Ti l t Latches
require
# 45683 – Cage (purchased
separately):
(Harmony 7 latches)
# 14321 – 5” Tilt Latch (LH)
# 14322 – 5” Tilt Latch (RH)
# 14323 – 7” Tilt Latch (LH)
# 14324 – 7” Tilt Latch (RH)
# 14325 – 9” Tilt Latch (LH)
# 14326 – 9” Tilt Latch (RH)
RECOMMENDED SCREWS (sold
separately)
4 - # 6 Phillips Flat Head Screws
(Length and thread type to be determined
by profile).   For additional information
on screw selection – see Truth Tips.
TRUTH TIPS
1. When two locks are used on one
window, the placement of each lock,
with respect to its keeper, becomes very
critical to maintain a consistent weather
seal on all sides of the window and to
insure that each lock engages properly
with its keeper.
2. For vinyl window applications,
mounting screws should pass through
two PVC walls or one PVC Wall and
one insert wall.
15.1a
HARMONY™ SYSTEM19
RECOMMENED SCREWS:
(QYT 2) #6 PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD SCREWS
(LENGTH AND THREAD TYPE TO
BE DETERMINED BY PROFILE)
RECOMMENED SCREWS: